12-21-2001

101920751

40.00 CH

01 FC:581

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: M-12385 US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OVER SHEET ONLY

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Han, Kyung Joon; Park, Joo Weon; Name and address of receiving party(ies): Kwon, Gyu-Wan; Tran, Dung; Hsia, Steve K.; Lee, Jong Seuk; Kim, Dae Hyun Name: NexFlash Technologies, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: 2711 North First Street 7.5.01 City: San Jose, California 95134 ⊠ No Yes Country: U.S.A. 3. Nature of Conveyance: Name and address of receiving party(ies): Assignment Merger Name: Security Agreement Change of Name Street Address: City: State: Zip: Other Country: Execution Date: December 4, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes \boxtimes No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 12/04/01 Patent No.(s) Patent Application No.(s) -A. Threshold Voltage Convergence Title: \boxtimes Yes No Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Christopher B. Allenby SKJERVEN MORRILL MacPHERSON LLP Internal Address: \$40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700 Street Address: Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386 95110 State CA Zip \boxtimes City SAN JOSE Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 45,906 Christopher B. Allenby Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5 Name of Person Signing 10011157 00000034 192386 12/20/2001 DBYRNE

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Han, Kyung Joon; Tran, Dung; Hsia, Steve K.; Park, Joo Weon; Lee, Jong Seuk; Kwon, Gyu-Wan; Kim, Dae Hyung

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to NexFlash Technologies, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 2711 North First Street, San Jose, CA 95134, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

Threshold Voltage Convergence

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns, and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors, and assigns.

... 1th. a Docomber

Executed this 4 day of		7779		UI.	
		Kyung Joon Ha	n		
State of California)	ss.			
County of Santa Clara)				
on H DECEMBER before personally appeared KYUNG known to me or proved to me on the base name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within executed the same in his/her/their authorsignature(s) on the instrument the personacted, executed the instrument.	inst	rument and acki	nowledged to a	me that ne/sa	whose re/they

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Executed this $\underline{x_i}^{t_{ij}}$ day of $\underline{\underline{x_i}}$	Decrah	<u>er</u>	001.
		dunal ran	
	Dung	Tran	
			M. K. AUSLAND
State of California)) ss.		COMM. # 1268869 X NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
County of Santa Clara) ss.)		SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Commission Expires June 26, 2004
) (
On 4DECEMBER 3001 personally appeared	before me,	M. K. Hu	Dersonally
known to me or proved to me on the	basis of satist	factory evidence to be t	the person(a) whose
name(s) is(ass) subscribed to the with executed the same in his/her/their au	nin instrumen	t and acknowledged to	me that he/she/they
signature(s) on the instrument the per	rson(s), or the	entity upon behalf of	which the person(\vec{\vec{\vec{\vec{\vec{\vec{\vec{
acted, executed the instrument.			
WITNESS my hand and office	ial seal.		
	ex cry	TATURE OF NOTAR	Jane
th			
Executed this day of	Vece	ember, 2	001.
		JC 627	
	Steve	K. Hsia	M. K. AUSLAND
	,		COMM. # 1268869 \$ NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA
State of California) ss.		SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Commission Expires June 26, 2004
County of Santa Clara)		
on 4 DECEmber	hefore me.	m.K. Aus	stand
	<u> </u>	SIA	personally the person(s) whose
longum to me of proved to the on the	e basis of satu thin instrume	nt and acknowledged to	o me that he/she/they
sinscribed to the wi	PRIMATE HART		nic/het/Lick
companied on the institution of	erson(s), or u	ne entity upon behave of	
acted, executed the instrument.	Faial seal	$\sim 10^{-6}$	
WITNESS my hand and off	ncial seat.	21/1/1	in sand
M K AUBLAND	SIC	NATURE OF NOTA	RY
SCHAR STANDONIO			
DO SCONIENCE ENTRE OUR 25 400	, i		
	2		PATENT

824412-v1

REEL: 012378 FRAME: 0436

		Jack courtal
		Joo Weon Park
State of California County of Santa Clara)	SS.
On 4 DECEMBER Of personally appeared Joo 12 known to me or proved to me on the bename(s) is(see) subscribed to the with executed the same in his/see/their auth	ISON pasis of in instr norized	me, Meshally personally f satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose rument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they d capacity(iss), and that by his/hes/their or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
WITNESS my hand and offici	al seal	
M. K. AUSLAND COMMY # 1268869 NOTARY TUBERC - CALIFORNIA BANTIA GUARA COUNTY Ny GOMENTESION Expires June 26, 2004		SIGNATURE OF NOTARY Jong Seuk Lee
State of California)	SS.
County of Santa Clara)	
name(s) is(zee) subscribed to the with	pasis o nin inst horize cson(s)	f satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose rument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they d capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their, or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
M K AUSLAND		SIGNATORO OF THE PERSON

3

824412-v1

OTRRY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA

	Co. Will
	Gyu-Wan Kwon
State of California)	
County of Santa Clara)	\$\$.
name(s) is(ese) subscribed to the within instead executed the same in his/her/their authorize	personally of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose trument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
WITNESS my hand and official sea	mik austand
M. K. AUSLAND COMM. # 1268869 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Commission Expires June 26, 2004	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY Part Amelyna Dae Hyun Kim
State of California)	5\$.
County of Santa Clara)	
name(s) is(see) subscribed to the within his	of satisfactory evidence to be the person(a) whose
WITNESS my hand and official sea	al. A Que and
M. K. AUSLAND COMM. # 1268869 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Commission Expires June 26, 2904	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

4

824412-v1